

PS&E JOB NO : 22C503 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009826 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5780  
 HWY : SR 101,115  
 TITLE : US 101 AND SR 115  
 OLYMPIC PENINSULA  
 CHIP SEAL  
 22C503  
 PROJECT : 0101(396)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM, GRAYS HARBOR, JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : May 25 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 22 2022

----- 2ND BIDDER -----      ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION LLC      GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 9350 STONE QUARRY ROAD      16821 SE MCGILLVRAY BOULEVARD  
 PO BOX 1819      BUILDING B SUITE 210  
 SNOQUALMIE WA 980651819      VANCOUVER WA 986830402  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION						
		L.S.			103.32 %		83.23 %
			295,100.00	600,000.00	304,900.00	540,708.42	245,608.42
2	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM						
		L.S.			551.09 %		704.29 %
			13,055.00	85,000.00	71,945.00	105,000.00	91,945.00
GRADING							
3	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL PARTIAL DEPTH						
	715.0000	S.Y.	50.0000	70.0000	40.00 %	40.0000	-20.00 %
			35,750.00	50,050.00	14,300.00	28,600.00	-7,150.00
4	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL FULL DEPTH						
	991.0000	S.Y.	50.0000	70.0000	40.00 %	40.0000	-20.00 %
			49,550.00	69,370.00	19,820.00	39,640.00	-9,910.00
5	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL CENTERLINE						
	4704.0000	S.Y.	50.0000	70.0000	40.00 %	40.0000	-20.00 %
			235,200.00	329,280.00	94,080.00	188,160.00	-47,040.00
6	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL ABUTMENT						
	9.0000	S.Y.	50.0000	250.0000	400.00 %	40.0000	-20.00 %
			450.00	2,250.00	1,800.00	360.00	-90.00
STRUCTURE							
7	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION - HEADER						
	15.0000	L.F.	450.0000	575.0000	27.78 %	1,500.0000	233.33 %
			6,750.00	8,625.00	1,875.00	22,500.00	15,750.00
8	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION REPL COMP. SEAL & HEADER						
	21.5000	L.F.	650.0000	800.0000	23.08 %	1,500.0000	130.77 %
			13,975.00	17,200.00	3,225.00	32,250.00	18,275.00
9	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION REPL. STRIP SEAL & HEADER						
	48.0000	L.F.	1,600.0000	1,700.0000	6.25 %	2,500.0000	56.25 %
			76,800.00	81,600.00	4,800.00	120,000.00	43,200.00

PS&E JOB NO : 22C503 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009826 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5780  
 HWY : SR 101,115  
 TITLE : US 101 AND SR 115  
 OLYMPIC PENINSULA  
 CHIP SEAL  
 22C503  
 PROJECT : 0101(396)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM, GRAYS HARBOR, JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : May 25 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 22 2022

----- 2ND BIDDER -----      ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION LLC      GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 9350 STONE QUARRY ROAD      16821 SE MCGILLVRAY BOULEVARD  
 PO BOX 1819      BUILDING B SUITE 210  
 SNOQUALMIE WA 980651819      VANCOUVER WA 986830402  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
STRUCTURE								
10	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. BR. 101/320							
	50.0000	S.F.	350.0000	200.0000	-42.86 %	250.0000	-28.57 %	
			17,500.00	10,000.00	-7,500.00	12,500.00	-5,000.00	
11	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. BR. 101/322							
	50.0000	S.F.	350.0000	200.0000	-42.86 %	250.0000	-28.57 %	
			17,500.00	10,000.00	-7,500.00	12,500.00	-5,000.00	
12	WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. BR. 101/320							
	839.0000	S.Y.	38.0000	40.0000	5.26 %	50.0000	31.58 %	
			31,882.00	33,560.00	1,678.00	41,950.00	10,068.00	
13	WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. BR. 101/322							
	921.0000	S.Y.	38.0000	40.0000	5.26 %	50.0000	31.58 %	
			34,998.00	36,840.00	1,842.00	46,050.00	11,052.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT								
14	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT CRS-2P							
	965.0000	TON	900.0000	980.0000	8.89 %	850.0000	-5.56 %	
			868,500.00	945,700.00	77,200.00	820,250.00	-48,250.00	
15	CRS-2P COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			27,111.00	27,111.00		27,111.00		
16	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL							
	160.0000	TON	570.0000	875.0000	53.51 %	600.0000	5.26 %	
			91,200.00	140,000.00	48,800.00	96,000.00	4,800.00	
BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT								
17	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENINGS 1/2 TO NO. 4							
	410730.0000	S.Y.	1.3000	2.0000	53.85 %	2.1500	65.38 %	
			533,949.00	821,460.00	287,511.00	883,069.50	349,120.50	
18	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENINGS NO. 4 TO 0							
	410730.0000	S.Y.	0.2900	0.8500	193.10 %	0.3500	20.69 %	
			119,111.70	349,120.50	230,008.80	143,755.50	24,643.80	

PS&E JOB NO : 22C503 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009826 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5780  
 HWY : SR 101,115  
 TITLE : US 101 AND SR 115  
 OLYMPIC PENINSULA  
 CHIP SEAL  
 22C503  
 PROJECT : 0101(396)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM, GRAYS HARBOR, JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : May 25 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 22 2022

----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION LLC GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 9350 STONE QUARRY ROAD 16821 SE MCGILLVRAY BOULEVARD  
 PO BOX 1819 BUILDING B SUITE 210  
 SNOQUALMIE WA 980651819 VANCOUVER WA 986830402  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT								
19	ADDITIONAL BROOMING							
	70.0000	HR	265.0000	200.0000	-24.53 %	240.0000	-9.43 %	
			18,550.00	14,000.00	-4,550.00	16,800.00	-1,750.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
20	CRACK SEALING-CM							
	5.5000	CM	6,100.0000	11,000.0000	80.33 %	14,500.0000	137.70 %	
			33,550.00	60,500.00	26,950.00	79,750.00	46,200.00	
21	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK BR. 101/320							
	839.0000	S.Y.	41.0000	40.0000	-2.44 %	40.0000	-2.44 %	
			34,399.00	33,560.00	-839.00	33,560.00	-839.00	
22	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK BR. 101/322							
	921.0000	S.Y.	41.0000	40.0000	-2.44 %	45.0000	9.76 %	
			37,761.00	36,840.00	-921.00	41,445.00	3,684.00	
23	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
	263.0000	S.Y.	90.0000	70.0000	-22.22 %	65.0000	-27.78 %	
			23,670.00	18,410.00	-5,260.00	17,095.00	-6,575.00	
24	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22							
	140.0000	TON	200.0000	275.0000	37.50 %	300.0000	50.00 %	
			28,000.00	38,500.00	10,500.00	42,000.00	14,000.00	
25	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22							
	930.0000	TON	250.0000	375.0000	50.00 %	300.0000	20.00 %	
			232,500.00	348,750.00	116,250.00	279,000.00	46,500.00	
26	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22							
	280.0000	TON	180.0000	280.0000	55.56 %	450.0000	150.00 %	
			50,400.00	78,400.00	28,000.00	126,000.00	75,600.00	
27	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			746.00	746.00		746.00		
28	HMA CORE-BRIDGE							
	10.0000	EACH	374.0000	375.0000	0.27 %	500.0000	33.69 %	
			3,740.00	3,750.00	10.00	5,000.00	1,260.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 22C503 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009826 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5780  
 HWY : SR 101,115  
 TITLE : US 101 AND SR 115  
 OLYMPIC PENINSULA  
 CHIP SEAL  
 22C503  
 PROJECT : 0101(396)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM, GRAYS HARBOR, JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : May 25 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 22 2022

----- 2ND BIDDER -----      ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION LLC      GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 9350 STONE QUARRY ROAD      16821 SE MCGILLVRAV BOULEVARD  
 PO BOX 1819      BUILDING B SUITE 210  
 SNOQUALMIE WA 980651819      VANCOUVER WA 986830402  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
29	HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL 319.0000	L.F.	45.0000 14,355.00	40.0000 12,760.00	-11.11 % -1,595.00	35.0000 11,165.00	-22.22 % -3,190.00	
30	PAVED PANEL JOINT SEAL 716.0000	L.F.	45.0000 32,220.00	50.0000 35,800.00	11.11 % 3,580.00	45.0000 32,220.00	0.00 % 0.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING								
31	INLET PROTECTION 11.0000	EACH	117.0000 1,287.00	50.0000 550.00	-57.26 % -737.00	150.0000 1,650.00	28.21 % 363.00	
32	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	
TRAFFIC								
33	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 1459.0000	EACH	52.0000 75,868.00	55.0000 80,245.00	5.77 % 4,377.00	85.0000 124,015.00	63.46 % 48,147.00	
34	BARRIER DELINEATOR 30.0000	EACH	150.0000 4,500.00	40.0000 1,200.00	-73.33 % -3,300.00	40.0000 1,200.00	-73.33 % -3,300.00	
35	PAINT LINE 458910.0000	L.F.	0.1900 87,192.90	0.3500 160,618.50	84.21 % 73,425.60	0.3500 160,618.50	84.21 % 73,425.60	
36	PLASTIC LINE 7810.0000	L.F.	1.8000 14,058.00	2.0000 15,620.00	11.11 % 1,562.00	3.0000 23,430.00	66.67 % 9,372.00	
37	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 2900.0000	L.F.	4.5000 13,050.00	5.7500 16,675.00	27.78 % 3,625.00	8.0000 23,200.00	77.78 % 10,150.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 22C503 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009826 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5780  
 HWY : SR 101,115  
 TITLE : US 101 AND SR 115  
 OLYMPIC PENINSULA  
 CHIP SEAL  
 22C503  
 PROJECT : 0101(396)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM, GRAYS HARBOR, JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : May 25 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 22 2022

----- 2ND BIDDER -----      ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION LLC      GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 9350 STONE QUARRY ROAD      16821 SE MCGILLVRAY BOULEVARD  
 PO BOX 1819      BUILDING B SUITE 210  
 SNOQUALMIE WA 980651819      VANCOUVER WA 986830402  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
38	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE							
	96.0000	S.F.	27.0000	22.0000	-18.52 %	30.0000	11.11 %	
			2,592.00	2,112.00	-480.00	2,880.00	288.00	
39	PLASTIC STOP LINE							
	273.0000	L.F.	65.0000	19.0000	-70.77 %	24.0000	-63.08 %	
			17,745.00	5,187.00	-12,558.00	6,552.00	-11,193.00	
40	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW							
	33.0000	EACH	400.0000	300.0000	-25.00 %	450.0000	12.50 %	
			13,200.00	9,900.00	-3,300.00	14,850.00	1,650.00	
41	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING							
	288.0000	EACH	49.0000	80.0000	63.27 %	100.0000	104.08 %	
			14,112.00	23,040.00	8,928.00	28,800.00	14,688.00	
42	PLASTIC CROSSHATCH MARKING							
	50.0000	L.F.	6.5000	30.0000	361.54 %	40.0000	515.38 %	
			325.00	1,500.00	1,175.00	2,000.00	1,675.00	
43	PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING							
	21.0000	EACH	104.0000	90.0000	-13.46 %	450.0000	332.69 %	
			2,184.00	1,890.00	-294.00	9,450.00	7,266.00	
44	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP							
	4.3000	MI.	1,400.0000	2,500.0000	78.57 %	3,000.0000	114.29 %	
			6,020.00	10,750.00	4,730.00	12,900.00	6,880.00	
45	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2							
	4.9000	HUND	1,150.0000	1,200.0000	4.35 %	1,500.0000	30.43 %	
			5,635.00	5,880.00	245.00	7,350.00	1,715.00	
46	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER							
	24.5000	HUND	1,150.0000	1,800.0000	56.52 %	1,800.0000	56.52 %	
			28,175.00	44,100.00	15,925.00	44,100.00	15,925.00	
47	WHITE PLASTIC RUMBLE BAR							
	20.0000	EACH	354.0000	250.0000	-29.38 %	330.0000	-6.78 %	
			7,080.00	5,000.00	-2,080.00	6,600.00	-480.00	
48	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION							
	160540.0000	L.F.	0.1200	0.5000	316.67 %	0.3000	150.00 %	
			19,264.80	80,270.00	61,005.20	48,162.00	28,897.20	

PS&E JOB NO : 22C503 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009826 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5780  
 HWY : SR 101,115  
 TITLE : US 101 AND SR 115  
 OLYMPIC PENINSULA  
 CHIP SEAL  
 22C503  
 PROJECT : 0101(396)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM, GRAYS HARBOR, JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : May 25 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 22 2022

----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION LLC GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 9350 STONE QUARRY ROAD 16821 SE MCGILLVRAY BOULEVARD  
 PO BOX 1819 BUILDING B SUITE 210  
 SNOQUALMIE WA 980651819 VANCOUVER WA 986830402  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
49	SIGN COVERING							
	83.0000	S.F.	20.0000	20.0000	0.00 %	6.0000	-70.00 %	
			1,660.00	1,660.00	0.00	498.00	-1,162.00	
50	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL							
		L.S.			141.09 %		120.13 %	
			477,000.00	1,150,000.00	673,000.00	1,050,000.00	573,000.00	
51	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR ADDITIONAL BROOMING							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			34,557.08	34,557.08		34,557.08		
OTHER ITEMS								
52	STRUCTURE SURVEYING							
		L.S.			-56.15 %		9.63 %	
			27,365.00	12,000.00	-15,365.00	30,000.00	2,635.00	
53	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		
54	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
55	MINOR CHANGE							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-7.00	-7.00		-7.00		
56	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-7.00	-7.00		-7.00		

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/18/2022

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 12:49

PS&E JOB NO : 22C503 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009826 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5780  
 HWY : SR 101,115  
 TITLE : US 101 AND SR 115  
 OLYMPIC PENINSULA  
 CHIP SEAL  
 22C503  
 PROJECT : 0101(396)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM,GRAYS HARBOR,JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : May 25 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 22 2022

----- 2ND BIDDER -----      ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION LLC      GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 9350 STONE QUARRY ROAD      16821 SE MCGILLVRAY BOULEVARD  
 PO BOX 1819      BUILDING B SUITE 210  
 SNOQUALMIE WA 980651819      VANCOUVER WA 986830402  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		LOW BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
57	SPCC PLAN	L.S.							
			5,000.00	-50.00 %	2,500.00	-2,500.00	1,500.00	-70.00 %	-3,500.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$3,846,134.48</u>		<u>\$5,974,428.08</u>	55.34%	<u>\$5,489,489.00</u>	42.73%	<u>\$0.00</u>
							LOW BIDDER REJECTED		
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$3,846,134.48</u>		<u>\$5,974,428.08</u>	55.34%	<u>\$5,489,489.00</u>	42.73%	<u>LOW BIDDER REJECTED</u>